505473423 05/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5520227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMI STEFANI	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFIDEL S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA DI LUCIA, 23
City:	PORCARI (LU)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	55016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16332141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email:mandt@mcglewtuttle.comCorrespondent Name:MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C.Address Line 1:SCARBOROUGH PLAZA

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76564
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW
SIGNATURE:	/john james mcglew/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=76564-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505473423 REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Emi STEFANI, residing respectively at: <u>Via Farabosco, 36 - 55016 Porcari (LU) - Italy;</u> has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: A PACK OF TISSUE ROLLS WRAPPED IN A PLASTIC FILM

AND WHEREAS, SOFIDEL S.P.A. with a principal place of business at: Via di Lucia, 23 — 55016 Porcari (LU) - Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it kno	wn by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the s	um of One Dollar
(\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in forei	gn currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the	receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, we have assigne	ed, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over u	nto said Assignee
for the territory of the United States of Am	erica and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest	in and to the said
invention, as fully set forth and describ	oed in the specification prepared and executed by us on	
, Ser. No	, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor	r; said Invention,
application and Letters Patent to be held	f and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and	I for the use and
behoof of its successors and assigns to the	e full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully a	nd entirely as the
same would have been held by us had this	s Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authori	ze Assignee or its
attorneys or agents to insert the correct se	rial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated o	n that date of our
execution of this assignment.		
INIAAATTNIESSAAALIEDEOE	1 1 25 1 6 Mag 6.	2040
IIN WITINESS WHEREOF, WE	have hereunto set our hands this 25 day of 1472(4	, 2019.

2 5 MAR. 2019

Date

 $McGLEW\ \&\ TUTTLE, P.C., Box\ 9227\ Scarborough\ Station, Scarborough\ N.Y.10510-9227$

PATENT REEL: 049162 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 05/13/2019